	M PTO-1595 6-93)	RECORDA	J5-17	7-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev.	6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	4.00			FAIGH AND TRAVELLES
	To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patents and T	10103	38721	nal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying part	y(ies):	2.	Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)
Ac	Jens Kossmann Lothar Willmitzer Michael Emmermann dditional name(s) of conveying	ı party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🖼 No		Name: PlantTecund Entwicklung	Biotechnologie Cmb II. Forschung MAY - 3 1050
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address	Hermannswerder 14, 14473
	☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	-	City: Potsdam	Country: Germany ZIP:
Exec	cution Date(s): February 25, February 26, February 28,	1999	-	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
and 1	the attorney docket number i		1	B. Patent No.(s)	
5.	USSN 09/148,680 Name and address of party			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	plications and patents involved:
	concerning document shou	uld be mailed:			
	Name: <u>James F. Haley,</u>	Jr., Esq.	_ 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.	3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address:		_ 🛭 🗷 E	Enclosed Auth	horized to be charged to deposit account
	/1 999 DNGUYEN 00000037 0914	18680	_ 🛭 CI	harge excess/credit o	overpayment to deposit account
)1 FC:	Street Address:c/o Fish	40.00 P th & Neave 51 Avenue of the Americas	-	Deposit account nun 06-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of	mber: of this page if paying by deposit account)
	City: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10020-1104			
9.	Otatament and signature	DO NOT US	E THIS SPA	ICE	
У.	copy of the original docur	edge and belief, the foregoing ir	formatior •	า is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true
	Elinor K. Shin Name of Person Signing	62-J-	gnature		April 29, 1999
	(Reg. No. 43,117)	Total number of pages including document:	_	eet, attachments, an∈	Date

REEL: 9943 FRAME: 0920

Assignment

ERIAL NO. 09/148,680	FILED
In consideration of the sum of One Doleceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KOSSMANN, Jens	lar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the
WILLMITZER, Lothar	
EMMERMANN, Michael	
(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) here PlantTec Biotechnologie G	by sell(s) and assign(s) to mbH, Forschung und Entwicklung,
PlantTec Biotechnologie G Hermannswerder 14, 14473	mbH, Forschung und Entwicklung,
PlantTec Biotechnologie G Hermannswerder 14, 14473	mbH, Forschung und Entwicklung, Potsdam, Germany assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), their enti
PlantTec Biotechnologie G Hermannswerder 14, 14473 of	mbH, Forschung und Entwicklung, Potsdam, Germany assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), their entrovements in

Date of Signing of Application

undersigned

Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)

Insert Name of Assignee

Address of Assignee

Title of Invention

> The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection

with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

> **PATENT REEL: 9943 FRAME: 0921**

nto 76.7 11°	Name of Inventor	/ Ja- >
ave Dortage	, Name of inventor	Vens KOSSMANN
. 2019	$\frac{\int \Omega_{SF}(SS)}{ r ^2 \int \Gamma}$, Name of Inventor	Was I was
Date 💢 3 / 2	, Name of Inventor	Mothar WILLMITZER
hate <u>2529</u>	, Name of Inventor	Michael EMMERMANN
		PITCHAET EPIMERMANN
Date	, Name of Inventor	
Date	Name of Inventor	
	, 1100000 00 200100100	
		•
(This assignm	nent should preferably be acknowled	iged before a United States Consul or Notary Public.
`		be witnessed by at least two other persons who sign
ere.)		
	Witness VX Da C	her Kossmann, Chansseistr 444, 1410; Berlin,
	Witness late Land V	They Landschuter, Gardesdictening 51, 1775
	/	· ·
	1/20 1/20	when Kasimann I have used also All and Print
	Witness 102 Vola 1	then Kossmann, Chausseesh 149 14163 Berlin
	Witness 1) of Topic ()	then Kossmann, Chousseesh Mag 14163 Butin
	Witness Down ()	
	J V	
	J V	
	J V	
	J V	
On this	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
On this	ACKNOWL	
	ACKNOWL:	EDGMENT
	ACKNOWL:	
personally appear	ACKNOWL	
personally appeared	ACKNOWL day of ed the above-named y known to be the individual(s)	EDGMENT , 19, before me
personally appeared	ACKNOWL day of ed the above-named y known to be the individual(s)	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did
personally appeared to me personally acknowledge to me forth.	ACKNOWL day of ed the above-named y known to be the individual(s) ne that he (they) executed the same of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set
personally appeared to me personally acknowledge to me forth.	ACKNOWL day of ed the above-named y known to be the individual(s)	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set
personally appeared to me personally acknowledge to me forth.	ACKNOWL day of ed the above-named y known to be the individual(s) ne that he (they) executed the same of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set
personally appeared to me personally acknowledge to me forth.	ACKNOWL day of ed the above-named y known to be the individual(s) ne that he (they) executed the same of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set given.
personally appeared to me personally acknowledge to me forth.	ACKNOWL day of ed the above-named y known to be the individual(s) ne that he (they) executed the same of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set
to me personally appeared to me personally acknowledge to me forth.	ACKNOWL day of ed the above-named y known to be the individual(s) ne that he (they) executed the same of	who executed the foregoing assignment, who did of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set given.